
Southwest Liturgical Conference

52nd Annual Study Week
January 22-25, 2014

Ford Park Event Center
MCM Eleganté Hotel

Hosted by the Diocese of Beaumont, Texas

register today at:
www.swlc.org

Wednesday, January 22, 2014
  2:00 PM     Registration opens at Ford Park Event Center
  6:15 PM     Buses depart from hotel to St. Anthony Cathedral Basilica 
  7:00 PM     Opening Prayer at St. Anthony Cathedral Basilica
  7:45 PM     Welcome (Most Rev. Curtis J. Guillory, S.V.D., Bishop of Beaumont)
  8:00 PM     Keynote Address (Most Rev. Daniel Flores, Bishop ot Brownsville)
  9:00 PM     Welcome Reception at St. Anthony Cathedral Basilica Center
10:00 PM     Buses depart from St. Anthony Cathedral Basilica Center to hotel

Thursday, January 23, 2014
The Spirit of the Liturgy, Then and Now:  Strengthening the Spirit and Keeping It Alive

  7:00 AM    Registration/Exhibits open at Ford Park Event Center
  8:00 AM    Buses depart from hotel to Ford Park Event Center
  9:00 AM    Morning Prayer
  9:30 AM    Major Address  (Rev. Msgr. Kevin Irwin)
10:30 AM    Break/Visit Exhibits
11:15 AM    Breakout Sessions A

A1   We Are People of the Word – Both Old and New
         Dr. Lorraine S. DeLuca

A2   Historical Perspective on Ritual Change:
       What is really new in our Sunday celebrations?
        Rev. Leon Strieder
A3   The Eucharistic Mystery We Celebrate
         

A4   Catholic Worship in the Vietnamese and Asian Communities
         Brother Rufino Zaragoza, OFM, and Mr. Vincent Cao

A5   Making the Lenten Journey: Singing the Scriptures
         Dr. Bob Hurd 

A6   The Why and How of Creating Sacred Space (Panel)
         Mr. George Hoelzeman, Mr. John Gascho

A7   Liturgy of the Hours
         Rev. Cliff Jacobson

A8   Cantor Workshop
         Mr. David Anderson 

A9   The Paschal Gem: Journeying the Liturgical Year [repeat of C7]

         Mr. David Wood

A10 The Rite of Marriage: Preparation and
       Celebration of the Ritual of the Church
         Rev. James Burkart
12:15 PM    Lunch at Ford Park Event Center*/Visit Exhibits
  1:15 PM    MUSIC SHOWCASE (GIA) 
  1:15 PM	   Pecha Kucha Visual Arts Experience
  2:15 PM    Breakout Sessions B

B1   Cry Out With Joy: Celebrating the Liturgy of the Word in Song 
         Mr. David Haas 

B2   What did Vatican II REALLY say?
         Dr. Timothy Mullner (Faith Journeys)

B3   Lent:  Renewing the Identity and Mission of the Parish
         Rev. Scott Brubaker

B4   Sacrament of Confession/Penance/Reconciliation  (CPR)
         Rev. Shane Baxter

B5   From Womb to Tomb: Baptisms and Funerals as
       Instruments of the New Evangelization
         Mr. Michael Ruzicki, Ms. Vicky Tufano (LTP)

B6   RCIA: Back to the Basics
         Dr. Jerry Galipeau (WLP)

B7   Teaching Eucharist to Today’s Youth
         Rev. Marcus McFadin

B8   Preparing Taizé Prayer
         Mr. David Anderson 

B9   Anointing of the Sick:  Pastoral Care of the Sick and Dying
         Rev. Tony Nuesch

B10 Using Bilingual Music to Celebrate Our Diverse Church
         Mr. Jaime Cortez 

B11 The Church at Prayer: The Diocese and the Role of the Bishop
         Rev. George Okeahialam, MSP

Thursday, January 23, 2014 (continued)
The Spirit of the Liturgy, Then and Now:  Strengthening the Spirit and Keeping It Alive

  3:15 PM    Break/Visit Exhibits
  4:00 PM    Major Address (Rev. Jan Michael Joncas)		
  5:00 PM    Break/Visit Exhibits
  5:30 PM    Eucharistic Liturgy at Ford Park Event Center
  7:00 PM    Buses return to hotel; free evening
  8:00 PM    Concert with David Kauffman
  9:15 PM    Taizé Night Prayer at Eleganté Hotel

Friday, January 24, 2014
Our Sacrament of Unity, Then and Now:  Welcoming All Into the Fold

  7:15 AM     Mass at hotel 
  8:00 AM     Registration/Exhibits Open at Ford Park Event Center
  8:00 AM     Buses depart from hotel to Ford Park Event Center  
  9:00 AM     Morning Prayer
  9:30 AM     Major Address (Dr. Vanessa White) 
10:30 AM     Break/Visit Exhibits
11:15 AM     Breakout Sessions C

C1   Preparing Eucharist for Today’s Youth
         Mr. Jaime Cortez 

C2   Music and the RCIA
         Dr. Jerry Galipeau (WLP)

C3   Liturgy and Spirituality in the African-American Community
         Dr. Kathleen Dorsey-Bellow

C4   Art in the Worship Environment (Panel)
         Ms. Claire Wing, Mr. Ken Griesemer 

C5   The Future is Now! How to Engage Young People in Your Parish
         Mr. Tex Phelps

C6   One With the Risen Lord: Music Ministering the Stories of the
       Easter Season
         Dr. Bob Hurd      
C7   The Paschal Gem: Journeying the Liturgical Year [repeat of A9]

         Mr. David Wood

C8   Chanting the Psalms for Everyday People
         Brother Michael Gallagher, OSB

C9   The Filipino Worshiping Community:  Its Culture and Traditions         	
         Rev. Neil Arce

C10 The Assembly’s Voice: Sacred Music in Liturgy
         Mr. Peter Kolar 

12:15 PM     Lunch at Ford Park Event Center*/Visit Exhibits
  1:15 PM     MUSIC SHOWCASE (WLP) 
  1:15 PM	    Pecha Kucha Visual Arts Experience
  2:15 PM     Breakout Sessions D

D1   The Care and Nurturing of the Liturgical Minister

D2   Intercultural Liturgy and Music: An Introduction
         Brother Rufino Zaragoza, OFM, and Mr. Xavier Gonzáles

D3   We Don’t Sing AT the Liturgy: We Sing THE Liturgy
         Mr. David Haas 

D4   I Got a Story to Tell
         Dr. Vanessa White

D5   Blessing or Challenge: The Call of the Parish Liturgy Committee
         Sister Lois Paha, OP

D6   Song and Story for Healing and Hope [repeat of E8]

         Mr. David Kauffman

D7   Understanding Our Death and Ministry to the Dying; 
       Selection of the Liturgical Rites for Community Celebrations
         Rev. Frank Conroy

D8   Living the Eucharist: A Sacramental Encounter With Christ
         Mr. Dan Girardot

D9   Celebrating Sacraments as Evangelization and Catechesis 
        Op	portunities
         Rev. Scott Brubaker

D10 Re-proposing Sunday’s Gospel for a Culture of Witness
         Mr. Michael Ruzicki, Ms. Vicky Tufano (LTP)



Friday, January 24, 2014
(continued)

Our Sacrament of Unity, Then and Now:  Welcoming All Into the Fold
  3:15 PM     Break/Visit Exhibits

  4:00 PM     Breakout Sessions E

E1   A Layperson’s Guide to the New Missal: What is all the fuss about?
         Rev. Leon Strieder

E2   Making the Most of Mass
         Mr. Paul Inwood

E3   Do Not Be Afraid; I Am With You. 
         Mr. David Haas 

E4   But I’m Not a Liturgist: Preparing Sacramental Liturgies
         Ms. Barbara Guenther

E5   Intercultural Liturgy and Music: Advanced Discussion
         Brother Rufino Zaragoza, OFM

E6   The Ministry of Hospitality: Who Is My Neighbor?
         Rev. James Burkart

E7   Silence and Solitude
         Rev. Msgr. Michael A. Jamail

E8   Song and Story for Healing and Hope [repeat of D6]

         Mr. David Kauffman

E9   Deacon Wives: Companions in Marriage and Coworkers in Ministry
         Sister Lois Paha, OP

E10 Welcoming and Integrating the Hispanic Catholic:
       Ministry of Hospitality
         Mrs. Letty Lanza, Mr. Jesús Abrego

  5:15 PM     Buses depart from Ford Park Event Center to hotel 
  6:30 PM     Cocktail Reception (cash bar) Eleganté Hotel
  7:30 PM     Faithful Servant Award Banquet, followed by Concert
                  with Mr. Jaime Cortez and Dr. Bob Hurd

Saturday, January 25, 2014
Full, Conscious, Active Participation:  Go Proclaim the Good News

  7:15 AM     Mass at hotel
  8:00 AM     Registration/Exhibits open at Ford Park Event Center 
  8:00 AM     Buses depart from Hotel to Ford Park Event Center 
  9:00 AM     Morning Prayer
  9:30 AM     Major Address - Spanish
                    (Sra. Mary Frances Reza and Sr. Pedro Rubalcava) 
  9:30 AM     Breakout Sessions F (English)

F1   Centrality of Sunday Eucharist
         Mr. Paul Inwood  

F2   Music & the Word: Marriage Made in Heaven or a Shotgun Wedding
       Mr. Roger Holland 

F3   Discerning Conversion in the RCIA
         Dr. Jerry Galipeau (WLP)

F4   Liturgical Prayer: Praying the Liturgy of the Hours at Home,
       at Work, and in the Parish
         Mr. Dan Giradot

F5   Sing to the Lord: Guidelines for Liturgical Music
         Rev. Jan Michael Joncas

F6   Stewarding our Ministries: It’s Not Just About Money
         Rev. Jim McClintock       
F7   Liturgy and the Eighty Percent: Liturgical and
       Catechetical Ministers Unite
         Mr. Michael Ruzicki. Ms. Vicky Tufano (LTP)

F8   Deacons and Wives: A Pastoral Team
         Deacon Mike and Sandy Higgins

F9   Liturgical Principles and the Place of Worship
         Mr. Ken Griesemer

F10 Liturgical Music Workshop
         Mr. David Kauffman

F11 A New Roman Missal in Spanish for the United States
         Ms. Sylvia Sanchez, USCCB

Saturday, January 25, 2014
(continued)

Full, Conscious, Active Participation:  Go Proclaim the Good News
10:30 AM   Break/Visit Exhibits
11:15 AM   Major Address - English (Mrs. Mary Frances Reza, Mr. Pedro Rubalcava)
11:15 AM   Breakout Sessions G (Spanish)

G1   La Liturgia para los Jóvenes
        Sr. Jesús Abrego, Sr. Sammy Burgueño and Sra. Fatima Burgueño  

G2   Un Nuevo Misal Romano en Español para los Estados Unidos
          Padre Heliodoro Lucatero

G3   Música para los Diferentes Generaciones
          Sr. Rudy Lopez

G4   La Formación Musical de la Asamblea:
       Mejorando el Cantar del Pueblo
          Sr. Peter Kolar

G5   La Gracia de Dios en el Matrimonio y la Familia
         Padre James Burkart
12:15 PM     Lunch at Ford Park* Event Center/Visit Exhibits
  1:15 PM     MUSIC SHOWCASE (OCP)
  1:15 PM	    Pecha Kucha Visual Arts Experience
  2:15 PM     Breakout Sessions H (English & Spanish)

H1   Música para las Liturgias de los Ritos Sacramentales
       Sr. Pedro Rubalcava 

H2   Liturgia Básica 
         Padre Heliodoro Lucatero

H3   Música para los Diferentes Generaciones [repeat of G3]

         Sr. Rudy Lopez

H4   Sanando a través de la Eucaristía
       Padre Haider Quintero

H5   Una Guía de Recursos  para las Celebraciones Bilingües
         Dr. Rick Lopez

H6   What’s New with Lead Me, Guide Me, 2nd Edition?
         Mr. Roger Holland 

H7   Vatican II and It’s Impact On the African-American Community 
       Dr. Kathleen Dorsey-Bellow

H8   But Why CAN’T We Sing What We Want? 
       Music Planning for non-Musicians
         Ms. Barbara Guenther

H9   Life After the Eucharist:  Social Justice
         Mrs. Carolyn Fernandez

H10 The Eucharist -- Key to Effective Parish Evangelization
         Dr. Lorraine S. DeLuca

  3:45 PM     Buses depart from Ford Park to hotel

Registration / Registro

 Bro.	       Dcn.		    Dr.	          Most Rev.               Mr.
 Mrs.	    Ms.	       Msgr.	 Padre	          Rev.          Sr.

  _______________________________________________________
   Name / Nombre

  _______________________________________________________
   First Name for Name Badge / Primera Nombre por el Signo

  _______________________________________________________
   Address / Calle

  _______________________________________________________
   City / Cuidad			              State / Estado         Zip / Codigo Postal

  _______________________________________________________
   Telephone / Teléfono			              

 _______________________________________________________
   Email / Correo Electronico  [REQUIRED]

  _______________________________________________________
   Parish or School / Parroquia o Escuela	            	            (Arch)Diocese / (Arqui)Dioceses

  _______________________________________________________
   Special or Dietary Needs / Necesitas Especiales or Dieta

  _______________________________________________________
   Hotel Arrival Date			              Hotel Departure Date

  _______________________________________________________
   Roommate(s)

Breakout Sessions / Sesiones de Talleres

          A (Thurs AM)			             E (Fri PM)

          B (Thurs PM)			             F (Sat AM - English)

          C (Fri AM)			             G (Sat AM - Spanish)

          D (Fri PM)			             H (Sat PM)

          I will attend the Clergy Day Workshops on Friday.	 Yes/Sí	       No

          I will attend the banquet / Asistiré al banquete.	 Yes/Sí	       No

Payment / Pagado

  Early Registration (incl. banquet)  (Before December 31, 2013)  		             $135  _________
		     Banquet Meal (choose one):   Steak/Seafood      Vegetarian  
         

   Regular Registration (incl. banquet) (After December 31, 2013)  		             $150  _________
		     Banquet Meal (choose one):   Steak/Seafood      Vegetarian  
             

  Single Day Registration  Day: ____________________________	            $65     _________

  Additional Banquet Ticket            Banquet Meal:  Steak/Seafood        Vegetarian      $65     _________

   Thursday Lunch      Chicken Fettucine Alfredo         Vegetarian Stir Fry over Noodles      $13     _________
              (choose one)

   Friday Lunch          Chicken & Sausage Gumbo        Vegetarian Marinara over Pasta      $13     _________
             (choose one)

   Saturday Lunch        Beefy Enchilada Casserole                    Vegetarian Lasagna          $13     _________
             (choose one)

  Total Due					               _________
Conference registration payment may be made by Credit Card or Check payable to SWLC 2014. 
Credit Card information is required for the hotel reservation. Hotel reservation can ONLY be made 
through this registration. Hotel will not accept reservations from individuals.  The hotel rate is $110 

per night plus a 15% tax.

          Credit Card Type:		  VISA	                MC	        AMEX

          _____________________________________________________________________
          Name

          _____________________________________________________________________
          Credit Card Number				  

          _____________________________________________________________________
          Security Code			             Expiration Date

          _____________________________________________________________________
          Signature

Submit form with payment to:	 SWLC 2014, c/o Winner’s Circle
  			   3217 North Flood Ave.
			   Norman, OK 73069

Register Online:     www.swlc.org

Transportation Information
Please be aware that the Eleganté Hotel and the Ford 
Park Event Center are not adjacent to one another.  Each 
morning and evening, we will have buses to transport con-
ference attendees from the hotel to the Ford Park Event 
Center.  Transporation during the conference will be pro-
vided on a limited basis.  Should you rent a car, there is 
plenty of parking at the Ford Park Event Center, and you 
are welcome to drive yourself to the conference.

Conference Center Information
The 2014 SWLC Study Week will be held at the Ford 
Park Event Center in Beaumont, Texas. This venue opened 
in Beaumont in 2003 and has hosted countless conferenc-
es, concerts, and state fairs since.  By combining a multi-
purpose arena, an exhibit hall, and the conference center, 
Ford Park Event Center allows the entire conference under 
one roof!

*IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON LUNCHES

For the convenience of Study Week attendees, lunches are available at 
Ford Park. They must be  pre-purchased with your registration for $13 
each.  Each plate lunch will come with water or iced tea, and a dining 
area will be available to eat in at Ford Park Event Center.  Please select 
your desired lunch for each day on your registration form.

Thursday’s Menu
Option 1.  Grilled sliced chicken breast served over fettucine alfredo
                and Italian bread.
Option 2.  Vegetarian stir fry vegetables with tofu over noodles.

Friday’s Menu
Option 1.  Chef Breaux’s famous chicken and sausage gumbo
                served over steamed white rice.
Option 2.  Vegetarian vegetable marinara over whole wheat pasta.

Saturday’s Menu
Option 1.  Beefy enchilada casserole served with charra beans
                and Spanish rice.
Option 2.  Vegetarian vegetable lasagna.

Hotel Information
The MCM Eleganté Hotel is the host hotel for the 2014 
SWLC Study Week. The MCM Eleganté is a Four Star ho-
tel complete with a spa and restaurants. The hotel rooms 
provide the perfect place to kick your feet up each day. 
The MCM Eleganté features free WiFi throughout the ho-
tel to make your stay more comfortable and to keep you 
connected.  Complete with a Starkbucks© Kiosk and a fit-
ness center, the MCM Eleganté will be your home away 
from home.

Clergy Day Workshops
Friday, January 24, 2014 

11:15 AM-12:15 PM      
       Preaching:  Always a New Event of Salvation
         Rev. Msgr. Kevin Irwin

2:15 PM-3:15 PM           
       Vatican II:  The Greatest Story NEVER Told
         Dr. Timothy Mullner

4:00 PM-5:00 PM           
       Ars Celebrandi:  Leading God’s People in Liturgical Worship
         Rev. Jan Michael Joncas

www.facebook.com/SWLitConf


